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Chair

Eric Dunn, Centennial College
(416) 289-5000 ext. 8026
edunn@centennialcollege.ca

Secretary

Greg Taylor, Georgian College
(705) 728-1968 ext. 1626
gregory.taylor@georgiancollege.ca

Registrar/Webmaster

Robert Malowany, George Brown
College

(416) 415-5000 ext. 2305
rmalowan@georgebrown.ca

Between Us/Entre Nous Editors
Rose Anthony, Humber College
(416) 675-6622 ext. 5678
rose.anthony@humber.ca

Candice Lawrence, Fanshawe College
(519) 452-4282
clawrence@fanshawec.on.ca

Shivon Raghunandan, Humber College
(416) 675-6622 ext. 3362
shivon.raghunandan@humber.ca

Northern Representative

Jim Lees, Confederation College
(807) 475-6114
lees@confederationc.on.ca

Eastern Representative
Audrey Rosa, Algonquin College
(613) 727-4723 ext. 5432
rosaa@algonquincollege.com

HOSA Liaison
Michele Beaudoin
michele.beaudoin@georgiancollege.ca

Past Chair

Linda Delong, Sheridan College
(905) 845-9430 ext. 5142
linda.dejong@sheridanc.on.ca

Treasurer

Robyn Lange, George Brown College
(416) 415-5000 ext. 5374
rlange@georgebrown.ca

Professional Development
Coordinator/Conference
Consultant

Melissa Mask, Fanshawe College
(519) 452-4430 ext. 4682
mmask@fanshawe.ca

Central Representative
Liz Sokol, Humber College
(416) 675-6622 ext. 4743
liz.sokol@humber.ca

Southwestern Representative
Shawna Bernard, Conestoga College
(519) 748-5220 ext. 3236
sbernard@conestogac.on.ca

Aboriginal Representative
Open

Francophone Representative
Mona Chevalier, La Cite Collegiale
(800) 267-2483 ext. 3012
MCheva@lacitec.on.ca

MTCU Liaison

John Shalagan, Senior Policy Advisor
(416) 325-6817
john.shalagan@ontario.ca



Northern Colleges:

Cambrian College Gilles Brideau
Canadore College

Confederation College Jim Lees
Northern College Jim Chalmers

Sault College Cindy Onofrio

Eastern Colleges:
Algonquin College
Durham College
Fleming College
Loyalist College
St.Lawrence College

Audrey Rosa
Dan Keeley
Audrey Healy
Adam Gosney
Dwight Druick

Central Colleges:

Centennial College Steven Ruhinda
George Brown College Robyn Lange
Georgian College Greg Taylor
Humber College Liz Sokol
Seneca College Kevin Reinhardt
Sheridan College Linda Delong

Southwestern Colleges:
Conestoga College Shawna Bernard

Fanshawe College
Lambton College
Mohawk College
Niagara College
St.Clair College

Shirley Porter
Mickey Sloot

Heather Drummond

Sheryl Johns
Gerri General

Francophone Colleges:

College Boréal

La Cité Collégiale

Manon Plante-
Rancourt

Mona Chevalier

gilles.brideau@cambriancollege.ca

lees@confederationc.on.ca
chalmersj@northern.on.ca
Cindy.Onofrio@saultc.on.ca

rosaa@algonquincollege.com
dan.keeley@dc-uoit.ca
ahealy@flemingc.on.ca
agosney@loyalistc.on.ca
ddruick@sl.on.ca

sruhinda@centennialcollege.ca
rlange@georgebrown.ca
gregory.taylor@georgiancollege.ca
liz.sokol@humber.ca
kevin.reinhardt@senecac.on.ca
linda.dejong@sheridanc.on.ca

sbernard@conestogac.on.ca
saporter@fanshawec.on.ca
mickey.sloot@lambton.on.ca
heather.drummond@mohawkcollege.ca
sjohns@niagarac.on.ca
general@stclaircollege.ca

Manon.Plante-Rancourt@collegeboreal.ca

MCheva@lacitec.on.ca



Aboriginal Counsellors:

Kimberly Smith
Jackie Tenute
Roger Chum
Liz Dowdall
Janice Janssen

Kathy Marsden
Virgil Nahdee
Elizabeth Gray
Kim Hill

Catia Carrier
Wendy Bouchek
Maureen McLeod
Maxine Nahdee

Algonquin College
Algonquin College
Canadore College
Canadore College

Confederation
College

Georgian College
Lambton College
Mohawk College
Mohawk College
Northern College
Northern College
Sault College
St.Clair College

smithsk@algonquincollege.com
tenutej@algonquincollege.com
roger.chum@canadorecollege.ca
liz.dowdall@canadorec.on.ca
jjanssen@confederationc.on.ca

kathy.marsden@georgiancollege.ca
virgil@lambton.on.ca
elizabeth.grayl@mohawkcollege.ca
kim.hill@mohawkcollege.ca
carrierc@northern.on.ca
boucherw@northern.on.ca
maureen.mcleod@saultcollege.on.ca
mnahdee@stclaircollege.ca




Agate, Jeff, Manager

Algonquin College

agatej@algonquincollege.com
613-727-4723 ext. 5245

Anderson, Megan

Algonquin College

andersm@algonquincollege.com
613-727-4723 ext. 7656

Askwith, Howard

Algonquin College

askwith@algonquincollege.com
613-727-4723 ext. 2559

Barclay-Matheson, Karen

Algonquin College

barclak@algonquincollege.com
613-727-4723 ext. 6668

Darlington, Ian

Algonquin College

darlini@algonquincollege.com
613-727-4723 ext. 2804

Dumsday, Gayle

Algonquin College

dumsdag@algonquincollege.com
613-727-4723 ext. 5610

Gallant-King, Lisa

Algonquin College

gallanl@algonquincollege.ca
613-727-4723 ext. 2267

Glickman, David

Algonquin College

glickmd@algonquincollege.com
613-727-4723 ext. 3500

Hansen, Mary-Ann

Algonquin College

hansenm@algonquincollege.ca
613-727-4723 ext. 2536

Hyde, Shawna

Algonquin College

hydes@algonquincollege.ca
613-267-2859 ext. 5610

Legault, Louise

Algonquin College

louise.legault@algonquincollege.com
613-727-4723

Muldoon, John

Algonquin College

john.muldoon@algonquincollege.com
613-727-4723 ext. 6275

Rosa, Audrey

Algonquin College

rosaa@algonquincollege.com
613-727-4723 ext. 5432

Smith, Kimberly

Algonquin College

smithsk@algonquincollege.ca
613-727-4723 ext. 5566

Spears, Melissa

Algonquin College

spearsm@algonquincollege.com
613-727-4723

Tenute, Jackie

Algonquin College

tenutej@algonquincollege.com
613-727-4723 ext. 2098

Brideau, Gilles

Cambrian College

gilles.brideau@cambriancollege.ca
705-566-8101 ext. 7228

Chum, Roger

Canadore College

roger.chum@canadorecollege.ca
705-474-7600 ext.

Dowdall, Elizabeth

Canadore College

liz.dowdall@canadorec.on.ca
705-474-7600 ext. 5203

Bourns, Kevin

Centennial College

kbourns@centennialcollege.ca
416-289-5000 ext. 2518

Chen, Catherine

Centennial College

catherinechen@centennialcollege.ca
416-289-5000 ext. 7246

Dunn, Eric

Centennial College

edunn@centennialcollege.ca
416-289-5000 ext. 8026

Eisen, Beth

Centennial College

beisen@centennialcollege.ca
416-289-5000 ext. 2253

Lee-Ferdinand, Joan

Centennial College

jleeferd@centennialcollege.ca
416-289-5000 ext. 7043/8648

Ruhinda, Steven

Centennial College

sruhinda@centennialcollege.ca
416-289-5000 ext. 2156

Yip, Diane

Centennial College

dyip@centennialcollege.ca
416-289-5000 ext. 8232




Labelle, Angéle

College Boréal

Angele.Labelle@borealc.on.ca
705-267-5850 ext. 5528

Landry, Marie-Eve

College Boréal

marie-eve.landry@collegeboreal.ca
705-267-5850

Plante-Rancourt, Manon

College Boreal

manon.plante-rancourt@collegeboreal.ca
705-560-6673 ext. 2060

Tulina, Mimoza

Collége Boréal

mimoza.tulina@borealc.on.ca
416-289-5130 ext. 5141

Almorales-Ray, Lydia

Conestoga College

lalmorales-ray@conestogac.on.ca
519-748-5220 ext. 3749

Bernard, Shawna

Conestoga College

sbernard@conestogac.on.ca
519-748-5220 ext. 3236

Chanda, Marshall

Conestoga College

mchanda@conestogac.on.ca
519-748-5220 ext. 2208

Dutta, Adrienne

Conestoga College

adutta@conestogac.on.ca
519-748-5220 ext. 3478

Kravetsky, Erin

Conestoga College

ekravetsky@conestogac.on.ca
519-788-5220 ext. 2324

Loucks, Pauline

Conestoga College

ploucks@conestogac.on.ca
519-885-0300 ext. 2592

Martin, Keith

Conestoga College

kmartin@conestogac.on.ca
519-748-5220 ext. 3487

Robbins White, Lynn

Conestoga College

Irobbins@conestogac.on.ca
519-748-5220 ext. 3644

Battiston, Janice

Confederation College

jbattiston@confederationc.on.ca
807-473-3708 ext.

Halverson, Glenn

Confederation College

halverso@confederationc.on.ca
807-473-3837 ext.

Lees, Jim

Confederation College

lees@confederationc.on.ca
807-345-6517 ext.

Desaulniers, Paula

Durham College

paula.desaulniers@dc-uiot.ca

dan.keeley@dc-uoit.ca

Keeley, Dan Durham College 005-721-2000 ext. 2182
Davey, Katie Fanshawe College Eigiad\rlse;_zzzzsozl@fanshawec.ca
Dietrich, Liz Fanshawe College Idietrick@fanshawec.ca

519-452-4282

Enright, Corinne

Fanshawe College

cenright@fanshawec.ca
519-452-4430

Goodine, Gerry

Fanshawe College

ggoodine@fanshawec.ca
519-452-4282

Hudecki, Leon

Fanshawe College

lhudecki@fanshawec.ca
519-452-4430 ext. 4311

Lawrence, Candice

Fanshawe College

clawrence@fanshawec.ca
519-452-4430 ext. 4307

Margrett, William

Fanshawe College

wmargrett@fanshawec.ca
519-452-4430 ext. 4927

Mask, Melissa

Fanshawe College

mmask@fanshawec.ca
519-452-4430 ext. 4682

McGuire, Lindsey

Fanshawe College

Icmcguire@fanshawec.ca
519-452-4282 ext.




Miller, Dr. Catherine

Fanshawe College

cmiller@fanshawec.ca
519-452-4282 ext. 4303

Myer, Shelley

Fanshawe College

S_myer@fanshawec.ca
519-452-4282

O'Keefe, Anita

Fanshawe College

aokeefe@fanshawec.ca
519-452-4282 ext.

Porter, Shirley

Fanshawe College

saporter@fanshawec.ca
519-452-4430 ext. 4309

Robinson, Melody

Fanshawe College

Mrobinson2 @fanshawec.ca
519-452-4282

Ross, Nikki

Fanshawe College

nross@fanshawecollegec.ca
519-452-4282

Arnold, Anita

Fleming College

anita.arnold@flemingcollege.ca
on leave until August 2014

Garnet, Andrew

Fleming College

Andrew.garnet@flemingcollege.ca
705-749-5520 ext 1428 (until May 2014)

Hale, Laraine

Fleming College

laraine.hale@flemingcollege.ca
705-324-9144 ext 3275

Healy, Audrey

Fleming College

ahealy@flemingc.on.ca
705-749-5520 ext. 1606

Ireland, Shannon

Fleming College

shirelan@flemingc.on.ca
705-749-5530 ext. 1463

Keating, John (Red)

Fleming College

rkeating@flemingc.on.ca
705-749-5520 ext. 1935

McQuaid, Melissa

Fleming College

melissa.mcquaid@flemingcollege.ca
705-324-9144 ext. 3432

Piper, Tim

Fleming College

tpiper@flemmingc.on.ca
705-324-9144 ext. 3412

Verduyn, Nancy

Fleming College

nverduyn@flemmingc.on.ca
705-749-5520 ext. 1075

Wilson, Hymers

Fleming College

Hymers.wilson@flemingcollege.ca
705-749-5520 ext 1673

Ainsworth-Vincze,
Kirsten

George Brown College

kainsworthvincze@georgebrown.ca
416-415-5000, ext. 2305

Bailey, Carrie

George Brown College

cbailey@georgebrown.ca
416-415-5000 ext. 4776

Beaupre, Genevieve

George Brown College

gbeaupre@georgebrown.ca
416-415-5000 ext. 2895

Bentley, Cory

George Brown College

cbentleyl@georgebrown.ca
416-415-5000 ext. 6220

Bernardo, Ann

George Brown College

abernardo@georgebrown.ca
416-415-5000 ext. 2098

Brewer, Michael

George Brown College

mbrewer@georgebrown.ca
416-415-5000 ext. 4832

Domingues, Cristina

George Brown College

cdomingues@georgebrown.ca
416-415-5000 ext. 2963

Forde, Lavlet

George Brown College

Iforde@georgebrown.ca
416-415-5000 ext. 3770

Lange, Robyn

George Brown College

rlange@georgebrown.ca
416-415-5000 ext. 5374

Luxmore, Zeba

George Brown College

zluxmore@georgebrown.ca
416-415-5000 ext. 4832

Malowany, Robert

George Brown College

rmalowan@georgebrown.ca
(on sabbatical)




Whitfield, Tracy

George Brown College

twhitfield@georgebrown.ca
416-415-5000 ext. 53690

Baine, Lynn

Georgian College

lynn.baine@georgiancollege.ca
705-728-1968 ext. 1352

Berklund, Cheryl

Georgian College

cheryl.berklund@georgiancollege.ca
705-329-3113 ext. 3037

Blain, Nancy

Georgian College

nancy.blain@georgiancollege.ca
705-728-1968 ext. 1229

Brock, Heather

Georgian College

heather.brock@georgiancollege.ca
705-728-1968 ext. 1332

Bryson, Jim

Georgian College

jim.bryson@georgiancollege.ca
705-728-1968 ext. 1349

Buchanan, Maggie

Georgian College

maggie.buchanan@georgiancollege.ca
705-325-2740 ext. 3004

Marsden, Kathy

Georgian College

kathy.marsden@georgiancollege.ca
705-728-1968 ext. 1316

Phillips, Karen

Georgian College

karen.phillips@georgiancollege.ca
705-325-2740 ext. 3042

Taylor, Greg

Georgian College

gregory.taylor@georgiancollege.ca
705-728-1968 ext. 1626

Thomas, Linda

Georgian College

linda.thomas@georgiancollege.ca
519-376-0840

Wallis, Elaine

Georgian College

elaine.wallis@georgiancollege.ca
705-728-1968 ext. 11

Woods, Kelly

Georgian College

kelly.woods@georgiancollege.ca
705-728-1968 ext. 1352

Anthony, Rose

Humber College

rose.anthony@humber.ca
416-675-6622 ext. 5678

Barna, Sophia

Humber College

sophia.barna@humber.ca
416-675-6622 ext. 5446

Dhindsa, Jaspreet

Humber College

Jaspreet.dhindsa@humber.ca
416-675-6622 ext. 5948

Doyle, Brian

Humber College

brian.doyle@humber.ca
416-675-6622 ext. 5090

Handler, Risa

Humber College

risa.handler@humber.ca
416-675-6622 ext. 3181

Hannays-King, Camille

Humber College

camille.hannays-king@humber.ca
416-675-6622 ext. 4224

Kassim, Semone

Humber College

semone.kassim@humber.ca
416-675-6622 ext. 5841

Mandell, Deborah

Humber College

deborah.mandell@humber.ca
416-675-6622 ext. 4613

Poulos, Andrew

Humber College

andrew.poulos@humber.ca
416-675-6622 ext. 3528

Raghunandan, Shivon

Humber College

shivon.raghunandan@humber.ca
416-675-6622 ext. 3362

Sokol, Liz

Humber College

liz.sokol@humber.ca
416-675-6622 ext. 4743

Tibbets, Andrew

Humber College

andrew.tibbets@humber.ca
416-675-6622 ext. 4526

Belisle, Luc

La Cité

lubelis@lacite.on.ca
613-742-2493 ext. 2702




Bonneau, Sophie,

sobonne@lacite.on.ca

SZCng'rLire‘:‘ent La Cite 613-742-2493 ext. 2432
. . MCheva@lacitec.on.ca
Chevalier, Mona La Cite 800-267-2483 ext. 3012
s idoyon@lacitec.on.ca
Doyon, Isabelle La Cite 613-742-2493 ext. 2468
. y yfilion@lacitec.on.ca
Filion, Yvette La Cite 800-267-2483 ext. 2090
. . mlefeb@lacitec.on.ca
Lefebvre, Michel La Cite 613-742-2493 ext. 2091
L La Cité llevei@lacitec.on.ca
Leveille, Lina 613-742-2493 ext. 2356
Sarault, Chantal La Cité csarau@lacite.on.ca

613-742-2493 ext. 2216

Bull, Catherine

Lambton College

catherine.bull@lambtoncollege.ca
519-542-7751 ext. 3413

Dawe, Bonnie

Lambton College

bonnie@lambton.ca
519-542-7751 ext. 3417

Madill, Carolyn

Lambton College

carolyn.madill@lambton.on.ca
519-542-7751 ext. 3415

Nahdee, Virgil

Lambton College

virgil@lambton.on.ca
519-542-7751 ext. 3362

Sloot, Mickey

Lambton College

mickey@lambton.on.ca
519-542-7751 ext. 3416

Gosney, Adam

Loyalist College

agosney@loyalistc.on.ca
613-969-1913 ext. 2513

Millar, Julie

Loyalist College

jmillar@loyalistc.on.ca
613-969-1913 ext. 2240

Bozak, Sandy

Mohawk College

sandy.bozak@mohawkcollege.ca
905-575-2019/519-759-7200 ext. 7024

Drummond, Heather

Mohawk College

heather.drummond@mohawkcollege.ca
905-575-2102

Gray, Elizabeth

Mohawk College

elizabeth.grayl@mohawkcollege.ca
905-575-3002

Hill, Kim

Mohawk College

kim.hill@mohawkcollege.ca
905-575-3002

Iatomasi, Basilia

Mohawk College

basilia.latomasi@mohawkcollege.ca
905-540-4247 ext. 26340

Miller, Jaynn

Mohawk College

jaynn.miller@mohawkcollege.ca
905-575-1212 ext. 3003

Young, Peter

Mohawk College

peter.young@mohawkcollege.ca
905-575-2026

Babin, Jennifer

Niagara College

jebabin@niagaracollege.ca
905-641-2252 ext. 4167

Burdon, Jay

Niagara College

jburdon@niagaracollege.ca
905-735-2211 ext. 7786

Hayes, Cathy

Niagara College

cahayes@niagaracollege.ca
905-641-2252 ext. 7833

Johns, Sheryl

Niagara College

sjohn@niagarac.on.ca
905-735-2211 ext. 7834

Laughlin, Rayna

Niagara College

rlaughlin@niagaracollege.ca
905-735-2211 ext. 7785




MaclIntosh, Michelle

Niagara College

mmacintosh@niagaracollege.ca
905-735-2111 ext. 7782

Prescott, Gilles

Niagara College

gprescott@niagaracollege.ca
905-735-2211 ext. 7495

Steinbach, Tanja

Niagara College

tsteinbach@niagaracollege.ca
905-735-2211 ext. 7496

Trimboli, Dominic

Niagara College

dtrimboli@niagaracollege.ca
905-735-2211 ext. 7496/4168

Washington, Trina

Niagara College

twashington@niagaracollege.ca
905-641-2252 ext. 4171

Welch, Patti

Niagara College

pwelch@niagaracollege.ca
905-735-2211 ext. 7496

Wesley, Lisa

Northern College

Iwesley@northern.on.ca
705-235-3211 ext. 2233

rhonda.lambert@saultcollege.ca

Lambert, Rhonda Sault College 705-759-2554 ext. 2717

Levy, Morgan Sault College 9100;?7;5;9.I_ezvsys(%)rs::tl.tczo;llege.ca
McLeod, Maureen Sault College g’\oasu_r%egn_.;lscsliosg.sgglgtgoIIege.on.ca
Morin, Kim Sault College K INOsaultcollege.ca

Onofrio, Cindy Sault College cindy.onofrio@saultc.on.ca

705-759-2554 ext. 2524

Barrett-Tynes, Marcelane

Seneca College

marcelane.barrett-tynes@senecacollege.ca
416-491-5050 ext. 77806

Blumberger, Claudia

Seneca College

claudia.blumberger@senecacollege.ca
416-491-5050 ext. 33089

Bleier-Waters, Debbie

Seneca College

debbie.bleier-waters@senecacollege.ca
416-491-5050 ext. 55087

Brody, Denise

Seneca College

denise.brody@senecac.on.ca
416-491-5050 ext. 2910

Carasquero, Aldith

Seneca College

aldith.carasquero@senecac.on.ca
416-491-5050 ext. 55154

Cohen, Sue

Seneca College

sue.cohen@senecac.on.ca
416-491-5050 ext. 2970

Dawes, Delores

Seneca College

delores.dawes@senecacollege.ca
416-491-5050 ext. 33531

Dhawan, Sonia

Seneca College

sonia.dhawan@senecac.on.ca
416-491-5050 ext. 2919

Friedlander, Norma

Seneca College

norma.friedlander@senecac.on.ca
416-491-5050 ext. 4771

Furs, Sue

Seneca College

susan.furs@senecac.on.ca
416-491-5050 ext. 5111

Gampel, Melanie

Seneca College

melanie.gampel@senecac.on.ca
416-491-5050 ext. 5155

Ho, Veronica

Seneca College

veronica.ho@senecac.on.ca
416-491-5050 ext. 2911

Jacard-Keeley, Luz-Mery

Seneca College

luz-mery.jacard-keeley@senecac.on.ca
416-491-5050 ext. 22909

Jones, Renee

Seneca College

renee.jones@senecac.on.ca
416-491-5050 ext. 7502




Liu, Yaping

Seneca College

yaping.liu@senecacollege.ca
416-491-5050 ext. 26810

MacLean, Holly

Seneca College

holly.maclean@senecac.on.ca
416-461-5050 ext. 24058

McDonald, Sue

Seneca College

sue.mcdonald@senecac.on.ca
416-461-5050 ext. 2374

Parry, Sara

Seneca College

sara.parry@senecac.on.ca
416-491-5050 ext. 2916

Reinhardt, Kevin

Seneca College

kevin.reinhardt@senecac.on.ca
416-491-5050 ext. 2917

Sapiro, Cheryl

Seneca College

cheryl.sapiro@senecac.on.ca
416-491-5050 ext. 77502

Walters, Jack

Seneca College

jack.walters@senecacollege.ca
416-491-5050 ext. 2877

Baldwin, Neil

Sheridan College

neil.baldwin@sheridaninstitute.ca
905-845-9430 ext. 2538

Cnoop-Koopmans, Cheryl

Sheridan College

cheryl.cnoopkoopmans@sheridancollege.ca
905-845-9430 ext. 2696

Delong, Linda

Sheridan College

linda.dejong@sheridanc.on.ca
905-845-9430 ext. 5142

Gianvito, Ida

Sheridan College

ida.gianvito@ sheridancollege.ca
905 459-7533 ext. 5169

Goodrow, Carol

Sheridan College

carol.goodrow@sheridancollege.ca
905-845-9430 ext. 2534

Harries, Nancy

Sheridan College

nancy.harries@sheridaninstitute.ca
905-845-9430 ext. 2535

Hornby, Sandra

Sheridan College

sandra.hornby@ sheridancollege.ca
905-845-9430 ext. 5163

Hwang, Tae

Sheridan College

tae.hwang@sheridancollege.ca
905-845-9430 ext. 2355

Joseph, Basil

Sheridan College

basil.joseph@sheridancollege.ca
905- 845-9430 ext. 2940

Kurichh, Kanchan

Sheridan College

kanchan.kurichh@sheridancollege.ca
905-845-9430 ext. 5509

Kwan, Molly

Sheridan College

molly.kwan@sheridanc.on.ca

Mackinnon, Judith

Sheridan College

judith.mackinnon@sheridaninstitute.ca
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